501979990 07/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiyuki NAKAIE	06/29/2012
Joji KAYANO	06/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANWA ELECTRONIC IND. CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	Oogaito 689-3, Wakayama-shi		
City:	Wakayama		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	649-6272		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13542999	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884 Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 441/1/046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0047

OP \$40,00 13542999

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I (W	(6), TOSNIYUKI	NAKALE and Joj:	i KAYANO	
***				(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	c/o Hanwa E	lectronic Ind.	Co., Ltd.	
			ni,	
				respectively,
have invented c	ertain new and useful in			
	INTEGRAL VA	LUE MAESURING	CIRCUIT	(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we)	have executed an applic	cation for Letters Patent	of the United States, of eve	en date herewith; and
WHEREAS,	HANWA ELECTR	CONTC IND. CO.,	LTD.	
	Oogairo 689-	3, Wakayama-shi		
to decline at the		-6272, Japan		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of an	taining the entire right, i	title and interest in, to a	nd under the said improvem	ents and the said application;
NOW, THEREFO	RE, in consideration of	the sum of One Dollar	(\$1,00) to me (us) in hand	d paid, and other good and valuable
			e), the saidToshiy	
	Joji KAYANO			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigr	ied, transferred and set	over, and by those prese	ents do hereby sell, assign,	transfer and set over, unto the said
				(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
sald application a granted thereon a	and all divisions, renewa and all reissues and exte	als and continuations the ensions thereof; and I (w	ereof, and all Letters Patent e) hereby authorize and req	under the said improvements, and the t of the United States which may be uest the Commissioner of Patents of
			ts to the sald	
				NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
ts suocessors, le	gal representatives and	assigns, in accordançe v	yith the terms of this instru	ment,
executed, and wi	ll not execute, any agree	ement in conflict herewi		n assigned, and that I (we) have not
AND LANCE DEGR				(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
roceeding, sign ê	gal representatives and a all lawful papers, execute sible to ald the said	ssigns, any facta known e any divisional, continui	to me (us) respecting said in ng and reissue applications,	nprovements, and testify in any legal make all rightful oaths and generally
		ONIC IND. CO.,		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
s successors, leg tates.	al representatives and a	ssigns, to obtain and enfo	orce proper patent protection	n for said improvements in the United
n testimony w	/HEREOF, I (we) hereun	to set my (our) hand and	seal the day and year set o	opposite thereto.
ate UN1	ne 29	, 2012	To Shi Yu	KÎ NAKALE L.S. FTOSHIYUKÎ NAKALE)
ato Ju	ne 29	, 2012	Joji k	AYANO L.S.
			(CICNIATIDE A)	- Inn VAVANNI

PATENT REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 07/06/2012